
I 

Supplemental Lease Agreement 

Number.Qnl (2) 


1'"11JD 
Lease Number; GS-038-09429 Date~ J-

The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107 Pegasys #: PS0019015 
; 
I 

THIS AGREEMENT, made an~ entered into this date by and between Wanamaker Office Lease LP. 
I 

! 
whose address Is 210 RltterihQuse Square, Suite 1900, Philadelphla, PA 19101 

l 
hereinafter called the Lessor, ~nd the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

! 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto ;de.sire to amend the above Lease;(i) to Issue the NoHca to Proceed to 
construction; (II) to outline a lur]lp-sum payment in the amount of $546,080.95 which represents the entire 
amount outlined in the Notice tp Proceed; and (iii) to revise the annual rental. 

! 
i 

NOW THEREFORE, these par,tles for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease Is amended; effective uP,oh execution as follows: 

' 
I. 	 The parties agree that ~he Govenunent issued a Notice to Proceed for construction of the tenant 

improvements via lett~r dated November 12, 2010 in the amount of $546,080.95. The letter and the 
spreadsheet are attach~d to this Supplemental Lease Agreement ("StA") a11d hereby incotporated into 
the lease. As outlined ~n the letter and this SLA, the Government intends on paying for the tenant 
improvements throughja one-time lump.sum payment 

Continued on next a e ( 
' 

All other terms and condltlohs of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ttje parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

Less0r, Wanamaker Office 4ease, LP., a Delaware Limited Partnership 

By: Wan 

By vr 

(Tille) 

(SI • • ' 0 

. 	 I 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICP,, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, Public Buildings Service/Real 
Estate Acquisition Branch/Nor~ Service Center. 

Contracting Officer 
(Official ~Ille) 

lniUalsL& a..J 
Lessor Government 

Form 276 PageLof:l.. 



----

Supplemental Lease Agreement #1 
GS-03B-09429 

II. Paragraph 16 of the Rider to Lease GS-030-09429 ts hereby amended by deleting the paragraph beginning with 
"Years 1 through 5 ...• and[ replacing it with the following: 

"Years 1 through ~: 
A total annual rent qf $764,881.05, payable at the rate of $63,740.09 per month in arrears consisting of: 

i 
Shell Rent: $481, 11\4.05 or $11.19 per Rentable Square Foot (RSF) 

Building SpeciflcS~curity: $10,318.80 or $0.24 per rentable squar.e foot 

Annual Cost ofSer.'.ices: $273,448.20 or $6.36 per Rentable Square Foot (RSF), plus accrued escalations, per 

Paragraph 4.3, ·o~ratlng Costs" 


I 

Parklng: included lni the shell rent; no additional cost 
! 

Years 6 through 10: 
A total annual rent of $850,871.05.00, plus accrued escalations, payable at the rate of $70,905.92 per month In 
arrears, consisting of: 

Shell Rent: $567, 104.05 or $13.19 per Rentable Square Foot (RSF) 
Building Specific ~ecurity: $10,318.80 or $0.24 per rentable square foot 
Annual Cost of Setvl.ces: $273,448.20 or $6.36 per Rentable Square foot (RSF), plus accrued escalatlons per 
Paragraph 4.3, ·o~ratlng Costs• 

Parking: Included I~ the shell rent; no additional cost 
' ' as outlined in the R'nt Spreadsheet attached to this SLA. " 

Ill. Upon completion, Inspection andjacceptance of the space (all phases) by the Government, the Lessor shall submit a properly 
exeauted original invoice. The Gov~rnrnent shall reimburse the Lessor In a one-time lump- sum payment In the amount of 
$546,080.95 upon receipt of this properly executed original Invoice. The Invoice must be submitted directly the GSA Finance 
Office at the following address : 

General Services Administr~tion 

Greater Southwest Region (f7BC) 

P.O. Box 17181 ~ 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181t 


~ 

A copy of the invoice must also be niailed to the Contracting Officer at: 
~ 

GSA, Public Buildings Servii::e 

North Service Center (3PRNE) 

20 North Eighth Street, 8th Fffoor 

Philadelphia, PA 19107-31~1 Attn: Carrie Vineberg 


For an invoice to be considered pro~er, it must: 
1) Be received after the ex~cutlon of this SLA, 
2) Reference the Pegasys pooument Number (PDN) specified on this form, 
3) Include a unique, vendor,-supplled, invoice number, 
4) Indicate the exact paym~nt amount requested, and 
5) Specify the payee's nalTle and address. The payee's name and address must EXACTLY match the lessor's name 

and address listed abov4!1, or, if completed, the remittanc.e name and address specified below. If the lessor chooses 

to have payments sent t(> an address other than the one listed above, that remittance address must be entered 

below. ' 

Remit To: 


Initials ~& 
Lessor Government 

Form 276 Pageo.2_of :1 



Payment wlll be due within thirty (3Q) days after GSA's designated billing office reeeives a properly executed Invoice or 
acceptance of the work by the Gov~rnment, whichever is later. 

IV. The tenant improvement allowance of $20.00 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area Square Foot as outlined In Paragraph 3.2 of the 
lease shall continue lG remain available to the Government through the construction time frame of this lease, The Contracting 
Officer will ac;!vlse the Lesaor if thes~ funds are needed and a SLA will be Issued. 

1 
V. Paragraph 16 of the rider to the (ease Is hereby amended as follows to change the tlmeframe to deliver the space ready for 
occupancy from the Contracting Officer's issuance of the notice to proceed from 100 calendar days to 240 working days.. 

; 
; 

' 
"16........and deliver the leased prefnises ready for occtJpancy by the Government within 240 working days from the date of the 
notice to proceed with the construction ofthe tenant lmprovements.K 

~ 

' 

lnltlals1& c.J 
Lessor Government 

Form 276 Page3_ot1: 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LPA09429-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



